

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. No. 788/2018 in SLP(CrI.)No. 7951/2016

BACHCHE LAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHAND PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.38998/2018-EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 03-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR
Mr. Z.K. Faizan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak J. Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that amendment as per the suggestions in the judgment of this Court in *Hussain and Anr. Vs. Union of India (2017) 5 SCC 702* is being worked out.

List the matter after three months.

We make it clear that the proceedings before the Trial Court can continue and judgment can be pronounced.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER