

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. No. 788 of 2018 in SLP(Cr1) No. 7951/2016

BACHCHE LAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHAND PRATAP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Z.K. Faizan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate

Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that she has received instructions and will be filing vakalatnama during the course of the day.

List the matter on 08.02.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER